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PERBADANAN BEKALAN AIR PULAU PINANG SDN BHD

RATES FOR WATER SUPPLY SERVICES FOR THE STATE OF PENANG : (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2022

EXISTING RATES NEW RATES
Rates Rates
Category Band (RM) Category Band (RM)
0-20m3 0.22
Religious / Charitable >20-40m3 0.46| Houses of worship and
Institutions >40-60m3 0.68 welfare institutions Flat Rate 0.60
(Domestic - Individual >60-200m3 117 (Special Category)
meter) >200m3 1.30
Minimum Charge 2.50 Minimum Charge 6.00
0-90m3 - 0-20m3 0.22
>90m3 0.35 >20-40m3 0.46
>40-60m3 0.68
Domestic (Bulk meter) Domestic >60-200m3 1.17
(> 16 occupants) (Individual meter) >200m3 1.30
Minimum Charge 26.00 Water conservation
Surcharge > 35 m3 0.48
per month
Minimum Charge 2.50
. 0-20m3 0.22
Governmfent _Pre_mlses, >20-40m3 0.46
schools, institutions of
higher learning, hospitals i LHeE
(Domestic - Individual >60-200m3 117
meter) >200m3 1.30
Minimum Charge 2.50
0-20m3 0.85
>20-40m3 1.05 0-35m3 1.50
EED (OmE] >40-200m3 1.30 Non-domestic >35m3 2.10
>200m3 1.45 Minimum Charge 15.00
Minimum Charge 12.00
Trade (Special) Flat rate 3.00
Minimum Charge 12.00
Water Reprocessing Flat rate 7.00
Industry
Minimum Charge 50.00
Shipping Flat rate 7.00 Shipping Flat Rate 7.00
Minimum Charge 50.00 (Special Category) Minimum Charge 70.00

Note:

1. Comparison between existing water tariff and new rates after TSM is implemented.
2. The existing Trade category is now categorised under non-domestic.
3. Bulk meter is re-categorised as domestic.
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